Dr.SNS RAJALAKSHMI COLLEGE OF ARTS AND SCIENCE (AUTONOMOUS) COIMBATORE-642 049

Members of the Ragging Curb Committee for the year 2023-2024

S. No.	Name	Designation/ Department	Address	Phone Number
1.	Dr. R. Anitha	Principal	Dr.SNS Rajalakshmi College of Arts and Science, (Autonomous) Coimbatore - 49	9677449334 principal@drsnsrca s.ac.in
2.	Dr,P. Naresh Kumar	Vice Principal	Dr.SNS Rajalakshmi College of Arts and Science, (Autonomous) Coimbatore-49	9788352954 vp@drsnsrcas.ac.in
3.	Mr.K.M.Saravanan	Inspector of Police	94981068088 E3 Police Station, Saravanampatti, Coimbatore.	b9saravanampttyps @gmail.com
4.	Mrs. Latha Sundaram	NGO	Managing Trustee - Aram Foundation, Coimbatore	7373750650 info@aramfoundati on.com lathaagr@gmail.co m
5.	Mr.R.Sathish	Local Media	Reporter, Daily Thanthi	8220732495
6.	Dr. D. Pradhabhan	HoD of Physics	Dr.SNS Rajalakshmi College of Arts and Science, (Autonomous) Coimbatore-49	9943931784 hodbscphysics@dr snsrcas.ac.in
7.	Dr.P.Sivakumar	HoD of BBA	Dr.SNS Rajalakshmi College of Arts and Science, (Autonomous) Coimbatore-49	9791813355 hodbbaca@drsnsrc as.ac.in
8.	Dr.S.Vydehi	HoD of Information Technology	Dr.SNS Rajalakshmi College of Arts and Science, (Autonomous) Coimbatore-49	9894435092 hodbscit@drsnsrca s.ac.in
9.	Mr. Yuvraj	Assistant Professor of DM& DM cum NCC Caretaker	Dr.SNS Rajalakshmi College of Arts and Science, (Autonomous) Coimbatore-49	9626611222 satheema.kumar@g mail.com
10.	Dr. R. Elangoavan	Assistant Professor of Tamil cum NSS Programme Officer	Dr.SNS Rajalakshmi College of Arts and Science, (Autonomous) Coimbatore-49	9943097190 tamilelango190@g mail.com
11.	Mr. R. Ramesh	Office Superintendent	Dr.SNS Rajalakshmi College of Arts and Science, (Autonomous) Coimbatore-49	9629937864 drsnsrcas@gmail.c om

Anti Ragging Committee

In conformity with Supreme Court judgements and directions, UGC guidelines and State Government Instructions, Dr.SNS Rajalakshmi College of Arts and Science (Autonomous), Coimbatore is following 'Zero-Tolerance policy' towards ragging. Any student of Dr.SNS Rajalakshmi College of Arts and Science (Autonomous), Coimbatore accused and found guilty of ragging, will be severely dealt with, in accordance with the Provisions of the Law.

Ragging has ruined countless innocent lives and careers. It is now defined as an act that violates or is perceived to violate an individual student's dignity. Ragging is totally banned in the campus and anyone found guilty of ragging and/or helping ragging is liable to be punished as it is criminal offence. Dr.SNS Rajalakshmi College of Arts and Science (Autonomous), Coimbatore ensures strict compliance on the prevention of Ragging in the form.

Vision

To build a ragging free environment by instilling the principles of democratic values, tolerance, empathy, compassion and sensitivity to that students become responsible citizens

Mission

To create an atmosphere of discipline by passing a clear message that no act of ragging in college premises.

Objectives

- To prohibit any conduct by any student or students whether by words spoken or written or by an act which has the effect of teasing, treating or handling with rudeness a fresher or any other student.
- To bring out an awareness among the students about the consequences of ragging.
- To keep a constant eye and vigilance over ragging so as to prevent its occurrence.
- To address any ragging issues immediately and take action as advised by the committee.
- Anti-Ragging Cell executive meeting will held thrice in a year.

Anti-Ragging Policy

According to the UGC Regulation on Curbing the Menace of Ragging in Higher Institutions, 2009, ragging constitutes one or more of any of the following acts:

- Any conduct by any student or students whether by words spoken or written or by an
 act which has the effect of teasing, treating or handling with rudeness a fresher or any
 other student.
- Indulging in rowdy or undisciplined activities by any student or students which causes or is likely to cause annoyance, hardship, physical or psychological harm or to raise fear or apprehension thereof in any fresher or any other student.
- Asking any student to do any act which such student will not in the ordinary course do and which has the effect of causing or generating a sense of shame, or torment or

- embarrassment so as to adversely affect the physique or psyche of such fresher or any other student.
- Any act by a senior student that prevents, disrupts or disturbs the regular academic activity of any other student or a fresher.
- Exploiting the services of a fresher or any other student for completing the academic tasks assigned to an individual or a group of students.
- Any act of financial extortion or forceful expenditure burden put on a fresher or any other student by students.
- Any act of physical abuse including all variants of it: sexual abuse, homosexual assaults, stripping, forcing obscene and lewd acts, gestures, causing bodily harm or any other danger to health or person;
- Any act or abuse by spoken words, emails, post, public insults which would also
 include deriving perverted pleasure, vicarious or sadistic thrill from actively or
 passively participating in the discomfiture to fresher or any other student.
- Any act of physical or mental abuse (including bullying and exclusion) targeted at
 another student (fresher or otherwise) on the ground of colour, race, religion, caste,
 ethnicity, gender (including transgender), sexual orientation, appearance, nationality,
 regional origins, linguistic identity, place of birth, place of residence or economic
 background.

Punishments

According to the UGC Regulation on Curbing the Menace of Ragging in Higher Educational Institutions, 2009, depending on the nature and gravity of the guilt established by the Anti-Ragging Squad, those found guilty may be awarded one or more of the following punishments, namely;

- Warning, writing apology letter
- Suspension from attending classes and academic privileges.
- Withholding/ withdrawing scholarship/ fellowship and other benefits.
- Debarring from appearing in any test/ examination or other evaluation process.
- Withholding results.
- Debarring from representing the institution in any regional, national or international meet, tournament, youth festival, etc.
- Suspension/ expulsion from the hostel.
- Cancellation of admission.
- Rustication from the institution for period ranging from one to four semesters.
- Expulsion from the institution and consequent debarring from admission to any other institution for a specified period.

Powers and Functions at the Anti ragging Committee

- To uphold and comply with the directions of the Hon'ble Supreme Court and be vigilant on any acts amounting to ragging;
- To publicize to all students and prevalent directives and the actions that can be taken against those indulging in ragging;
- To consider the complaints received from the students and conduct enquiry and submit report to the Anti- Ragging Committee along with punishment recommended for the offenders;

- Oversee the procedure of obtaining undertaking from the students in accordance with the provisions;
- Conduct workshops against ragging menace and orient the students;
- To provide students the information pertaining to contact address and telephone numbers of the person(s) identified to receive complaints/distress calls;
- To offer services of counseling and create awareness to the students;
- To take all necessary measures for prevention of Ragging inside the Campus.



Anti Ragging Pledge ceremony participants





Oath administered by Dr. P. Nareshkumar, Vice-Principal